

21 November 2023

ASX: IMB

Coffee Microcaps Presentation 23 November 2023

COFFEE MICROCAPS











Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited ("**Intelligent Monitoring**", "**IMG**" or "the **Company**") (**ASX: IMB**) is pleased to extend the following invitation to shareholders and other interested persons.

IMG Managing Director, Mr Dennison Hambling, has agreed to participate in an information session and presentation. The session is targeted at the Company's shareholders, but is also available to our employees, and the broader market if they are interested.

The session is conducted in the format of a Webinar by Coffee Microcaps, and will take place on Thursday 23 November, commencing at 9:30am EDST.

The structure of the session will comprise a brief 20 minute presentation via slides, with the opportunity for a short 10 minute Q&A session thereafter. The slides will be released to the ASX at the start of the presentation.

Webinar Registration is available by clicking the following **LINK**

ENDS -

Authorisation: This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited.

Contact details: For further information, please contact:

Company Enquiries:

Dennison Hambling Managing Director Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited dhambling@theimg.com.au **Investor Relations, Media & PR:**

Rod North
Managing Director
Bourse Communications Pty Ltd
+61 408 670 706

Email: rod@boursecommunications.com.au

INTELLIGENT MONITORING GROUP LIMITED

ABN 36 060 774 227 Suite 2, 1 Tully Road, East Perth WA 6004 Website:

www.theimg.com.au



ASX: IMB

1SX RELEASE

About Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited

Intelligent Monitoring Group provides monitored security, fire and IOT solutions that ensure the safety and protection of Australian businesses, homes and individuals 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.

The Company operates with the highest security accreditation from three monitoring centres in Australia and one in NZ.

GROWTH STRATEGY

Security services are increasingly in demand, with technology providing more and cheaper ways to provide better solutions for customers.

As the largest Australian-owned and operated monitoring partner, IMG is well positioned to be a partner of choice to those looking for professional-grade solutions (be they independent security companies, needing monitoring services [via IMS], or enterprise customers looking for complex security solutions [via ADT]).

As a fragmented industry, with no clear industry leader IMG is in a good position to partner and lead consolidation with commercial organisations looking for long-term solutions for their businesses.

INTELLIGENT MONITORING GROUP LIMITED

ABN 36 060 774 227 Suite 2, 1 Tully Road, East Perth WA 6004 Website:

www.theimg.com.au